GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1478
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009

CGHS DISPENSARIES
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Allopathic, Ayurvedic, Homeopathic and Unani System of dispensaries functioning under the CGHS in each State as on date;

(b) whether some State Governments have urged the Union Government to open more dispensaries/hospitals in the States;
(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) whether the Union Government proposes to open more such dispensaries/ hospitals in the country during the Eleventh Five Year
Plan period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wiseand location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)
(a) List of dispensaries is Annexed.

(b) to(e) Request for opening of CGHS dispensaries in Shimla and Gandhinagar were received. Due to resource constraint CGHS is unable to expand to areas presently not covered by it. Serving Central Government employees in areas not covered by CGHS are entitled to avail health facility under CS(MA) Rules, 1944. Central Government employees and Central Government Pensioners residing areas not covered by the CGHS will be covered by the Health Insurance Scheme as and when introduced.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

